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SAFETY WARNINGS
Always read the instruction manual 
before using the Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus.
If you have any doubts about your phy-
sical fitness or if you are suffering from 
any form of illness, always consult your 
doctor before using the Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus.
If you are suffering from a herniated 
disc, consult your doctor before using 
the Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
If you suffer from asthma or any other 
respiratory illness, consult your doctor 
before using the Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus. 
Always place the Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus on a flat surface. 
Make sure children do not use the 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus without 
adult supervision. 
Do not use the Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus if you are pregnant. 
Do not consume alcoholic drinks while 
using the Gymform® AB Booster Plus. 
Drink water after using the Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus.
The maximum weight allowed on the 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus is 120 kg.
For a safe, comfortable workout, lea-
ve a minimum of 0.6 m of free space 
around the device.

To use this device correctly, do the 
exercises indicated in the Exercise 
Guide. Do not do any other exercises, 
since you may injure yourself by using 
the device incorrectly.
To get on, stand to the left of the devi-
ce and lift your right foot over the seat. 
Place it on the floor on the other side 
and sit down on the seat. To get off, 
stand up and lift your right foot up over 
the seat and place it on the floor to the 
left of the device.
Warning: “Not for therapeutic purpo-
ses!”

You are ready to start your workout, 
to know all exercises you can do 
with Gymform ®AB Booster Plus 
and the body parts you will target, 
please check the Workout Guide.
CERTIFICATES AND REGULATIONS
Class HC
Model nº VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Without digital cou-
nter)
Model nº VDPGYCIND0056_2 (With digital counter)
This product complies with the Standard EN ISO
20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Quality Warranty:
This product is covered by a warranty against ma-
nufacturing defects subject to the time periods sti-
pulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting 
from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, 
abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper 
handling.

AUSTRALIA ONLY
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer 
Guarantees prescribed by the Australian Consumer 
Law which provide protection for consumers. There 
is no express warranty for this product in Australia. 
The above paragraph refers to other countries.

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD
Lea el manual de instrucciones antes 
de utilizar Gymform® AB Booster Plus 
por primera vez.
Si duda sobre su condición física o si 
padece alguna enfermedad, consulte a 
su médico antes de utilizar Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus.
Si tiene una hernia discal, consulte a su 
médico antes de utilizar el Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus.
Si padece asma o cualquier otra afec-
ción respiratoria, consulte a su médi-
co antes de utilizar el Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus. 
Coloque siempre el Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus sobre una superficie pla-
na. 
Asegúrese de que los niños no utilicen 
el Gymform® AB Booster Plus sin la 
supervisión de un adulto. 
No utilice el Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus si está embarazada. 
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No consuma bebidas alcohólicas 
mientras utiliza el Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus. 
Beba agua después de utilizar el 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
El Gymform® AB Booster Plus soporta 
un peso máximo de 120 kg.
Para poder realizar ejercicio de forma 
segura y cómoda dejar un perímetro 
mínimo de espacio libre de 0,6m.

Para usar este aparato de una forma 
adecuada, realice los ejercicios indica-
dos en la Guía de Ejercicios. No reali-
ce ejercicios diferentes ya que podría 
lesionarse debido a un mal uso del 
aparato.
Para acceder y salir del equipo levantar 
la pierna derecha por encima del sillín 
y apoyarla en el otro lado y sentarse en 
éste, para salir del aparato levantarse 
y elevar la pierna derecha por encima 
del sillín pasándola al lado izquierdo.
Advertencia: “No para uso terapéuti-
co!”

Si está preparado para empezar su 

entrenamiento, consulte la guía de 
ejercicios para saber qué ejercicios 
puede hacer con el Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus y qué partes del cuer-
po puede ejercitar.
CERTIFICADOS Y NORMATIVA
Class HC 
Model nº VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Sin contador digital)
Model nº VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Con contador digital)
Este producto cumple con la Directiva Standard EN 
ISO 20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Garantía de calidad:
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía 
contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos 
de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en 
cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un 
uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste 
anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

RECOMMANDATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
Lisez le manuel d’instructions avant 
d’utiliser le Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus pour la première fois.
Si vous avez des doutes concernant 
votre forme physique ou que vous 
souffrez d’une maladie, consultez vo-
tre médecin avant d’utiliser l’appareil 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Si vous souffrez d’une hernie discale, 
consultez votre médecin avant d’utiliser 
l’appareil Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Si vous souffrez d’asthme ou de tou-
te autre maladie respiratoire, consul-
tez votre médecin avant d’utiliser le 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Placez toujours le Gymform® AB 

Booster Plus sur une surface plane. 
Assurez-vous que les enfants 
n’utilisent pas le Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus sans être placés sous la sur-
veillance d’un adulte.  
N’utilisez pas le Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus si vous êtes enceinte. 
Ne consommez pas de boissons alcoo-
lisées lors de l’utilisation du Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus. 
Buvez de l’eau après avoir utilisé le 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
L’appareil Gymform® AB Booster Plus 
supporte un poids maximum de 120 
kg.
Pour pouvoir vous entraîner en toute 
sécurité et de manière confortable, vei-
llez à laisser une zone de dégagement 
d’au moins 0,6 m autour de l’appareil. 

Pour une utilisation correcte de cet 
appareil, veuillez réaliser les exercices 
proposés dans le Guide d’exercices.  
Nous vous recommandons de ne pas 
en réaliser d’autres car vous risqueriez 
de vous blesser en cas de mauvaise 
utilisation de l’appareil. Pour monter 
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sur l’appareil, vous devrez lever la 
jambe droite par-dessus le siège et 
l’appuyer de l’autre côté, puis vous as-
seoir sur le siège ; pour descendre de 
l’appareil, vous devrez lever la jambe 
droite par-dessus le siège pour la pas-
ser du côté gauche. 
ATTENTION : Appareil non conçu à des 
fins thérapeutiques! 
Si vous êtes prêt(e) à commencer 
votre entraînement, consultez le 
guide d’exercices pour découvrir 
les exercices que vous pouvez réa-
liser avec le Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus et les parties du corps que 
vous pouvez travailler. 
CERTIFICATS ET RÉGLEMENTATION
Classe HC 
Modèle nº VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Sans compteur nu-
mérique)
Modèle nº VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Avec compteur nu-
mérique)
Ce produit est conforme à la Directive Standard EN ISO 
20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Garantie :
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les 
défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la 
législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résul-
tant d’une utilisation inappropriée, d’une négligence 
de la part du commerçant, d’une usure anormale, 
d’accidents ou d’une mauvaise manipulation.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Lesen Sie bitte das Bedienungshan-
dbuch durch, bevor Sie Gymform® 

AB Booster Plus zum ersten Mal be-
nutzen.
Wenn Sie Zweifel über Ihren körper-
lichen Zustand oder eine Krankheit 
haben, befragen Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, 
bevor Sie Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus benutzen.
Wenn Sie einen Bandscheibenvorfall 
haben, befragen Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, 
bevor Sie Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus benutzen.
Wenn Sie Asthma oder irgendeine 
andere Form von Atembeschwerden 
haben, befragen Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, 
bevor Sie Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus benutzen. 
Stellen Sie Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus stets auf eine ebene Fläche.  
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Kinder 
ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen 
das Gerät Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus nicht benutzen. 
Benutzen Sie Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus nicht, wenn Sie schwanger sind. 
Trinken Sie keine alkoholischen Ge-
tränke, während Sie Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus benutzen. 
Trinken Sie Wasser, nachdem Sie 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus benutzt 
haben.
Das Gerät Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus hat eine Tragfähigkeit von maxi-
mal 120 Kg.
Um sicher und bequem trainieren zu 
können, muss man einen Mindes-
tumfang von 0,6 m Freiraum lassen.“

Um dieses Gerät ordnungsgemäß 
zu verwenden, machen Sie bitte die 
Übungen, die im Übungsleitfaden 
aufgeführt werden. Machen Sie bitte 
keine andersartigen Übungen, da Sie 
sich aufgrund von unsachgemäßer 
Nutzung des Gerätes verletzen kön-
nen.
Um sich auf das Equipment zu set-
zen, müssen Sie das rechte Bein 
bis über den Sattel heben, auf der 
anderen Seite auflegen und sich auf 
den Sattel setzen. Um vom Gerät 
abzusteigen, müssen Sie aufstehen 
und das rechte Bein über den Sattel 
heben und es auf die linke Seite brin-
gen.
Warnhinweis: “Nicht für therapeutis-
che Zwecke geeignet!“

Wenn Sie bereit sind, mit Ihrem 
Training anzufangen, dann gehen 
Sie den Übungsleitfaden durch, um 
zu erfahren, welche Übungen Sie 
mit Gymform® AB Booster Plus 
machen und welche Körperteile 
Sie durchtrainieren können.DE

UT
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ZERTIFICATE UND NORMEN
Baureihe HC
Model-Nummer VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Ohne digitalen 
zähler)
Model-Nummer VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Mit digitalen 
zähler)
Dieses Produkt ist konform mit den Standard Direk-
tive EN ISO 20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA
Prima d’iniziare a utilizzare Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus, leggere attentamente 
il manuale d’istruzioni.
Se si ha qualche dubbio sulle proprie 
condizioni fisiche o si soffre di qualche 
malattia importante, consultare il pro-
prio medico curante prima di utilizzare 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Se si ha un’ernia del disco, consultare il 
proprio medico curante prima di utiliz-
zare Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Se si soffre di asma o si ha qualche 
altra malattia respiratoria, consultare il 
proprio medico curante prima di utiliz-
zare Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Collocare sempre Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus su una superficie piana.
Evitare che i bambini utilizzino 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus senza la 
supervisione di un adulto.
Non utilizzare Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus durante la gravidanza.
Non ingerire bevande alcoliche mentre 
si sta utilizzando Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus.
Dopo aver utilizzato Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus, bere acqua.
Gymform® AB Booster Plus sopporta 

un peso massimo di 120 kg.
Per poter realizzare gli esercizi in modo 
comodo e sicuro, lasciare uno spazio 
libero di almeno 0,6 m tutt’intorno 
all’apparecchio.

Per utilizzare l’apparecchio in modo 
adeguato, realizzare solo gli esercizi 
descritti nella Guida di Esercizi. Non 
realizzare esercizi diversi, giacché il 
cattivo uso dell’apparecchio potrebbe 
occasionare lesioni.
Per salire sull’apparecchio, sollevare 
la gamba destra al disopra del sedile, 
poggiarla all’altro lato dell’apparecchio 
e sedersi sul sedile. Per scendere 
dall’apparecchio, alzarsi, sollevare la 
gamba destra al disopra del sedile e 
poggiarla sul lato sinistro.
Avvertenza: non utilizzabile a scopo 
terapeutico!

Una volta pronti per iniziare 
l’allenamento, consultare la guida 
di esercizi per sapere quali esercizi 
si possono fare con Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus e che parti del corpo 

esercitare.
CERTIFICATI E NORMATIVA
Classe HC
Modello nº VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Senza contatore 
digitale)
Modello nº VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Con contatore di-
gitale)
Questo prodotto soddisfa la Direttiva Standard EN 
ISO 20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Garanzia di qualità:
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbri-
cazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni de-
rivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, 
usura anormale, incidenti o manomissione.

ADVERTÊNCIAS DE SEGURANÇA
Leia o manual de instruções antes de 
utilizar o Gymform® AB Booster Plus 
pela primeira vez.
Se tiver alguma dúvida sobre o seu 
estado físico ou se padecer de alguma 
doença, consulte o seu médico antes 
de utilizar o Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus.
Se tiver uma hérnia discal, consul-
te o seu médico antes de utilizar o 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
Se padecer de asma ou de qualquer 
outra afeção respiratória, consul-
te o seu médico antes de utilizar o 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus. 
Coloque sempre o Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus sobre uma superfície pla-
na. 
Não permita que as crianças utilizem 
o Gymform® AB Booster Plus sem a 
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supervisão de um adulto. 
Não utilize o Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus se estiver grávida.
Não consuma bebidas alcoólicas en-
quanto estiver a utilizar o Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus. 
Beba água depois de utilizar o 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
O Gymform® AB Booster Plus suporta 
um peso máximo de 120 kg.
Para poder fazer exercício de forma 
segura e cómoda, deixe um espaço li-
vre à volta do aparelho de, pelo menos, 
0,6 m.

Para usar este aparelho adequada-
mente, faça os exercícios indicados no 
Guia de Exercícios. Não faça exercícios 
diferentes dos indicados porque pode-
ria lesionar-se devido a um mau uso do 
aparelho.
Para subir ao equipamento, levante 
a perna direita por cima do selim e 
apoie-a no outro lado. Seguidamen-
te sente-se no selim. Para descer do 
aparelho, levante-se, levante a perna 
direita por cima do selim e passe-a 

para o lado esquerdo.
Advertência: “Aparelho não apto para 
fins terapêuticos”

Se estiver preparado para começar 
o seu treinamento, consulte o guia 
de exercícios para saber quais os 
exercícios que pode fazer com o 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus e quais 
as partes do corpo que pode exer-
citar.
CERTIFICADOS E REGULAMENTAÇAO
Classe HC
Modelo n.º VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Sem contador di-
gital)
Modelo n.º VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Com contador di-
gital)
Este producto cumpre a Directiva Standard EN ISO 
20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Garantia de qualidade:
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra 
defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados 
pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes de 
um uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, des-
gaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWINGEN
Lees eerst de gebruikershandleiding 
door voordat u de Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus gebruikt.
Als u twijfels hebt omtrent uw fysieke 
conditie of aan een bepaalde ziekte 
lijdt, raadpleeg dan uw arts alvorens 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus te ge-
bruiken.
Als u een discushernia hebt, raadpleeg 

dan uw arts alvorens Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus te gebruiken.
Als u last hebt van astma of een an-
dere ademhalingsaandoening, raad-
pleeg dan eerst uw arts alvorens de 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus te ge-
bruiken. 
Zet de Gymform® AB Booster Plus alti-
jd op een vlakke ondergrond. 
Let erop dat kinderen de Gymform® 
AB Booster Plus niet zonder toezicht 
van een volwassene gebruiken. 
Gebruik Gymform® AB Booster Plus 
niet als u zwanger bent. 
Drink geen alcohol tijdens het gebruik 
van Gymform® AB Booster Plus. 
Drink water tijdens het gebruik van 
Gymform® AB Booster Plus.
De Gymform® AB Booster Plus kan 
een gewicht van maximaal 120 kg 
dragen.
Houd rondom een afstand van tenm-
inste 0,6 m vrij om de oefening op een 
veilige en comfortabele manier te kun-
nen uitvoeren.

Doe de oefeningen die in de Oefenin-
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gengids staan vermeld om dit apparaat 
op een geschikte manier te gebruiken. 
Doe er geen andere oefeningen mee. 
Een verkeerd gebruik van het apparaat 
kan letsel veroorzaken.
Om op te stappen slaat u het rechter-
been over het zadel en laat u uw been 
aan de andere kant op het apparaat 
steunen. Vervolgens gaat u zitten. Om 
af te stappen slaat u het rechterbeen 
over het zadel naar de linkerkant.
Waarschuwing: “Niet bedoeld voor 
therapeutische doeleinden!”

Als u klaar bent om met uw trai-
ning te beginnen, kijk dan in de gids 
met oefeningen om te weten welke 
oefeningen u met Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus kunt doen en welke 
lichaamsdelen u kunt trainen.
CERTIFIKATEN EN NORMEN
Class HC
Model nr. VDPGYCIND0027_2 (Zonder digitale teller)
Model nr. VDPGYCIND0056_2 (Met digitale teller)
Dit product voldoet ann de Standaard Norma EN ISO 
20957-1:2013 y EN 957-5:2009.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:
Voor dit product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieksfouten 
gedurende de periode die in de wetgeving van elk be-
treffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is 
van een verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, abnormale slijtage, 
ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.
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• Assembled Unit
• Aparato montado
• Appareil monté
• Zusammengebautes Gerät
• Apparecchio montato
• Aparelho montado
• Gemonteerd toestel

• PRODUCT PARTS
• PIEZAS DEL PRODUCTO
   PC = UNIDAD
   Washer = arandela
• PIÈCES DU PRODUIT
   PC = UNITÉ 
   Washer = rondelle
• TEILE DES PRODUKTES
   PC = STÜCKZAHL
   Washer = Unterlegscheibe
• ELEMENTI CHE 
   COMPONGONO IL 
   PRODOTTO
   PC = UNITÀ
   washer = rondella 
• PEÇAS DO PRODUTO
   PC = UNIDADE
   Washer = anilha
• ONDERDELEN VAN 
   HET PRODUCT
   PC = STÜCKZAHL
   Washer = Unterlegscheibe

• Exploded Drawing
• Vista detallada
• Vue éclatée
• Einzelteile
• Vista esplosa
• Desmontado
• Opengewerkte tekening
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Some screws are pre-assembled on 
the corresponding holes, please disas-
semble them first and assemble them 
then.
2. For some parts which need multi 
screws, please do not tighten screws 
all the way until all screws are in place.
3. Please tighten all screws for the base 
tubes only after the base is even and 
stable on a flat and smooth surface.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. Algunos tornillos ya están introduci-
dos en los orificios correspondientes. 
Para montar el aparato, habrá que 
quitarlos y ponerlos de nuevo poste-
riormente.
2. Algunas piezas requieren la coloca-
ción de varios tornillos. No apriete los 
tornillos del todo hasta que estén todos 
colocados.
3. No apriete los tornillos de los tubos 
de la base hasta que esta esté en una 

posición estable sobre una superficie 
plana y regular.
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 
1. Certaines vis sont déjà introduites 
dans les orifices correspondants. Pour 
monter l’appareil, vous devrez les retirer, 
puis les remettre en place par la suite.  
2. Certaines pièces requièrent la pose 
de plusieurs vis. Ne serrez pas com-
plètement les vis jusqu’à ce qu’elles 
soient toutes mises en place.
3. Ne serrez pas les vis des tubes de la 
base tant que celle-ci ne sera pas pla-
cée en position stable sur une surface 
plane et régulière. 

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
1. Einige Schrauben sind bereits in die 
entsprechenden Öffnungen eingefügt . 
Um das Gerät aufzubauen, muss man 
sie herausnehmen und später erneut 
einsetzen.
2. Für einige Teile muss man mehrere 
Schrauben anbringen. Ziehen Sie die 

Schrauben nicht komplett fest an, bis 
diese nicht alle eingesetzt sind. 
3. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben der Sockel-
rohre nicht fest an, bevor diese nicht in 
einer stabilen Position auf einer flachen, 
ebenmäßigen Fläche stehen. 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
1. Alcune viti si trovano già inserite nei 
fori corrispondenti. Per il montaggio 
dell’apparecchio, queste dovranno essere 
tolte per essere successivamente ricollo-
cate.
2. Alcuni pezzi richiedono la collocazione 
di diverse viti. Serrare completamente le 
viti solo dopo averle collocate tutte.
3. Serrare le viti dei tubi della base solo 
quando questa si trovi in una posizione 
stabile su una superficie piana e uniforme.

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM
1. Alguns dos parafusos já estão introduzi-
dos nos orifícios correspondentes. Para 
montar o aparelho, terá que tirá-los e vol-

tar a colocá-los posteriormente.
2. Algumas peças requerem a colocação 
de vários parafusos. Não aperte os para-
fusos totalmente sem que estejam todos 
colocados.
3. Não aperte os parafusos dos tubos da 
base sem que ela esteja numa posição es-
tável sobre uma superfície plana e regular.

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES
1. Sommige bouten zijn al in de bijbeho-
rende gaten aangebracht. Om het toestel 
te monteren moeten deze worden verwi-
jderd en naderhand opnieuw worden 
aangebracht.
2. Bij sommige onderdelen moeten meer-
dere bouten worden aangebracht. Draai 
de bouten nog niet vast aan totdat u ze 
allemaal hebt aangebracht.
3. Draai de bouten van de buizen in de 
voet niet aan totdat deze stabiel op een 
vlakke en regelmatige ondergrond is ge-
plaatst.
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STEP 1 / PASO 1 / ÉTAPE 1 / SCHRITT 1 / PASSO 1 / STAP 1
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STEP 2 / PASO 2 / ÉTAPE 2 / SCHRITT 2 / PASSO 2 / STAP 2

STEP 3 / PASO 3 / ÉTAPE 3 / SCHRITT 3 / PASSO 3 / STAP 3
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How to Fold for easy storage, just lift 
the handle bar, the product will fold au-
tomatically as shown below.

Cómo plegar el aparato
Para guardar el aparato fácilmente, 
levante el manillar. El Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus se plegará automática-
mente, tal como se muestra en la ima-
gen.

Comment plier l’appareil 
Pour ranger facilement l’appareil, levez 
le guidon. Le Gymform® AB Booster 
Plus se pliera alors automatiquement, 
comme illustré sur l’image. 

So klappt man das Gerät zusammen
Um das Gerät leicht zu verstauen, heben 
Sie die Lenkstange an. Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus klappt dann automatisch 
zusammen, so wie es auf der Abbildung 
zu sehen ist. 

Come ripiegare l’apparecchio
Per riporre l’apparecchio facilmente, 
sollevare il manubrio. Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus si ripiegherà automatica-
mente, come illustrato nella figura.

Como dobrar o aparelho
Para guardar o aparelho facilmente, le-
vante o guiador. O Gymform® AB Boos-
ter Plus dobrar-se-á automaticamente, 
tal como se mostra na imagem.

Het toestel inklappen
Om het toestel eenvoudig op te bergen 
licht u het stuur op. De Gymform® AB 
Booster Plus klapt automatisch in zoals 
in de afbeelding te zien is.
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Made in China 
Fabricado en China 
Fabriqué en Chine
Hergestellt in China 
Fabricado na China

Lift
Levantar
Lever
Anheben
Sollevare
Oplichten




